for $37,456.00 for 

the aforesaid purposes. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF WILMINGTON that the Wilmington Police Department is hereby authorized to accept 

grant funding from the State of Delaware C.J.C. in the amount of thirty-seven thousand, four 

hundred and fifty-six dollars ($37,456.00). 

Approved as to form this 
lJ_ day of May, 2015 

~~ 

Passed by City Council, 
May 21,2015 

SYNOPSIS: This Resolution approves the Wilmington Police Department's acceptance of 
grant funding from the State of Delaware C.J.C. in the amount of thirty-seven thousand, four 
hundred and fifty-six dollars ($37,456.00). The C.J.C. grants require a local match of time 
and effort, but not cash.